
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL ROCKE | LAW Group, PLLC 
AND SUBSTITUTION 500 Union Street, Suite 909 

Seattle, WA 98101 
Page 1  (206) 652-8670

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER 
CITY OF SEATTLE 

In the matter the Appeal of: 

BAJA CONCRETE USA CORP., 
ROBERTO CONTRERAS, NEWWAY 
FORMING INC., and ANTONIO 
MACHADO 

From a Final Order of the Decision issued by 
the Director, Seattle Office of Labor Standards 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Hearing Examiner File: 

No: LS-21-002 
       LS-21-003 
       LS-21-004 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND 
SUBSTITION 

TO: THE CLERK OF THE COURT; 

AND TO: ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned, Sara Kincaid, hereby withdraws as 

counsel for Antonio Machado, in the above-entitled action and consents to the substitution of 

Aaron V. Rocke of Rocke Law Group, PLLC.  

Aaron V. Rocke of Rocke Law Group, PLLC, appears as attorney-of-record for Antonio 

Machado and asks that all papers, aside from service of process, be served on him at his office:  

Aaron Rocke 
Rocke Law Group, PLLC 

500 Union Street, Suite 909 
Seattle, WA 98101 

aaron@rockelaw.com 
(206) 652-8670

mailto:aaron@rockelaw.com


NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL ROCKE | LAW Group, PLLC 
AND SUBSTITUTION 500 Union Street, Suite 909 

Seattle, WA 98101 
Page 2  (206) 652-8670

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Service by fax or email is not effective absent prior agreement. 

DATED this 20th day of March, 2023.  

ROCKE | LAW Group, PLLC ROCKE | LAW Group, PLLC 

Sara Kincaid, WSBA No. 55846 Aaron V. Rocke, WSBA No. 31525 
Withdrawing Attorney for Antonio Machado  Substituting Attorney for Antonio Machado 



NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL ROCKE | LAW Group, PLLC 
AND SUBSTITUTION 500 Union Street, Suite 909 

Seattle, WA 98101 
Page 3  (206) 652-8670

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

DECLARATION OF SERVICE 

I caused a copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal and Substitution to be served to 

the following in the manner indicated: 

Via Email to: 
Mark D. Kimball 
Alex Larkin 
MDK Law 
777 18th Avenue Northeast, Suite 2000 
Bellevue, WA 98004 
Telephone: (425) 455-9610 
Email: mkimball@mdklaw.com 

alarkin@mdklaw.com 
Attorneys for Appellant Baja Concrete 

Nicole E. Wolfe 
Oles Morrison Rinker & Baker LLP 
701 Pike Street, Suite 1700 
Seattle, WA 98101 
Email: wolfe@oles.com  
Attorneys for Appellant Newway Forming, Inc. 

Lorna Sylvester 
Cindi Williams 
City of Seattle 
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Email: Lorna.Sylvester@seattle.gov  

cindi.williams@seattle.gov  
Attorneys for Respondents 

On today’s date. 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the 

foregoing is true and correct to the best of my belief. 

Signed and DATED this 20th day of March, 2023 in Seattle, Washington. 

_s/ Elena Maltos___________ 
Elena Maltos, Legal Assistant 

mailto:mkimball@mdklaw.com
mailto:alarkin@mdklaw.com
mailto:wolfe@oles.com
mailto:Lorna.Sylvester@seattle.gov
mailto:cindi.williams@seattle.gov

