1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6	BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER	
7	CITY OF SEATTLE	
8	In the matter the Appeal of:	Hearing Examiner File:
9	BAJA CONCRETE USA CORP.,)ROBERTO CONTRERAS, NEWWAY)FORMING INC., and ANTONIO)	No: LS-21-002 LS-21-003 LS-21-004
10	MACHADO)	NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND
11	From a Final Order of the Decision issued by () the Director, Seattle Office of Labor Standards)	SUBSTITION
12		
13		
14	TO: THE CLERK OF THE COURT;	
15	AND TO: ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD	
16	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned, Sara Kincaid, hereby withdraws as	
17	counsel for Antonio Machado, in the above-entitled action and consents to the substitution of	
18	Aaron V. Rocke of Rocke Law Group, PLLC.	
19	Aaron V. Rocke of Rocke Law Group, PLLC, appears as attorney-of-record for Antonio	
20	Machado and asks that all papers, aside from service of process, be served on him at his office:	
21	A arran Daalta	
22	Aaron Rocke Rocke Law Group, PLLC 500 Union Street Suite 000	
23	500 Union Street, Suite 909 Seattle, WA 98101 <u>aaron@rockelaw.com</u>	
24	(206) 65	
25		
26		
	NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND SUBSTITUTION	ROCKE LAW Group, PLLC 500 Union Street, Suite 909
	Page 1	Seattle, WA 98101 (206) 652-8670

Service by fax or email is not effective absent prior agreement. DATED this 20th day of March, 2023. ROCKE | LAW Group, PLLC ROCKE | LAW Group, PLLC A_VAK Aaron V. Rocke, WSBA No. 31525 Sara Kincaid, WSBA No. 55846 Withdrawing Attorney for Antonio Machado Substituting Attorney for Antonio Machado ROCKE | LAW Group, PLLC NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND SUBSTITUTION 500 Union Street, Suite 909

Page 2

Seattle, WA 98101

(206) 652-8670

1	DECLARATION OF SERVICE	
2	I caused a copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal and Substitution to be served to	
3	the following in the manner indicated:	
4	Via Email to:	
5	Mark D. Kimball Alex Larkin	
6	MDK Law	
7	777 18 th Avenue Northeast, Suite 2000 Bellevue, WA 98004	
8	Telephone: (425) 455-9610 Email: <u>mkimball@mdklaw.com</u>	
9	alarkin@mdklaw.com	
10	Attorneys for Appellant Baja Concrete	
11	Nicole E. Wolfe Oles Morrison Rinker & Baker LLP	
12	701 Pike Street, Suite 1700	
13	Seattle, WA 98101 Email: <u>wolfe@oles.com</u>	
14	Attorneys for Appellant Newway Forming, Inc.	
15	Lorna Sylvester Cindi Williams	
16	City of Seattle	
17	701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050 Seattle, WA 98104	
18	Email: <u>Lorna.Sylvester@seattle.gov</u> <u>cindi.williams@seattle.gov</u>	
19	Attorneys for Respondents	
20	On today's date.	
20	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the	
	foregoing is true and correct to the best of my belief.	
22	Signed and DATED this 20 th day of March, 2023 in Seattle, Washington.	
23	<u>s/ Elena Maltos</u>	
24	Elena Maltos, Legal Assistant	
25		
26		
	NOTICE OF WITHDRAWALROCKE LAW Group, PLLCAND SUBSTITUTION500 Union Street, Suite 909	
	Seattle, WA 98101 Page 3 (206) 652-8670	